

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Health and Provider Services, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 239, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

1	Page 1, line 6, after "." insert "However, an advertisement that
2	was prepared or created before January 1, 2023, may not be
3	disseminated after December 31, 2022, unless the advertisement
4	complies with the requirements set forth in section 7 of this
5	chapter.".
6	Page 2, between lines 14 and 15, begin a new line block indented
7	and insert:
8	"(13) A newspaper or magazine.".
9	Page 2, line 15, delete "(13)" and insert "(14)".
10	Page 2, line 20, delete "signage." and insert "signage that was in
11	place before January 1, 2023.".
12	Page 3, delete lines 7 through 9.
13	Page 3, line 10, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".
14	Page 3, delete lines 27 through 42.
15	Delete page 4.
16	Page 5, delete lines 1 through 4.
17	Page 6, delete line 6.
18	Page 6, line 7, delete "(P)" and insert "(O)".
19	Page 6, line 8, delete "(Q)" and insert "(P)".
20	Page 6, line 9, delete "(R)" and insert "(Q)".

AM 023903/DI 104 2022

```
1
             Page 6, line 10, delete "(S)" and insert "(R)".
 2
             Page 6, line 11, delete "(T)" and insert "(S)".
 3
             Page 6, line 12, delete "(U)" and insert "(T)".
 4
             Page 6, line 13, delete "(V)" and insert "(U)".
 5
             Page 6, line 14, delete "(W)" and insert "(V)".
 6
             Page 6, line 15, delete "(X)" and insert "(W)".
 7
             Page 6, line 16, delete "(Y)" and insert "(X)".
 8
             Page 6, line 17, delete "(Z)" and insert "(Y)".
 9
             Page 6, line 18, delete "(AA)" and insert "(Z)".
10
             Page 6, line 19, delete "(BB)" and insert "(AA)".
11
             Page 6, line 20, delete "(CC)" and insert "(BB)".
             Page 6, line 21, delete "(DD)" and insert "(CC)".
12
13
             Page 6, line 22, delete "(EE)" and insert "(DD)".
14
             Page 6, line 23, delete "(FF)" and insert "(EE)".
15
             Page 6, line 24, delete "(GG)" and insert "(FF)".
16
             Page 6, line 25, delete "(HH)" and insert "(GG)".
17
             Page 6, line 26, delete "(II)" and insert "(HH)".
18
             Page 6, line 27, delete "(JJ)" and insert "(II)".
19
             Page 6, line 28, delete "(KK)" and insert "(JJ)".
20
             Page 6, line 29, delete "(LL)" and insert "(KK)".
             Page 6, line 29, delete "or".
21
22
             Page 6, delete line 30, begin a new line double block indented and
23
          insert:
24
                  "(LL) "medical doctor";
25
                  (MM) "family practice physician"; or
26
                  (NN) "physiatrist".
27
               This subdivision does not prevent a practitioner from using
28
               the name or title of the practitioner's profession that is
29
               allowed under the practitioner's practice act.".
30
             Page 6, strike line 31.
31
             Page 6, line 32, strike "inducing others to believe that the".
32
             Page 6, line 32, delete "named".
```

AM 023903/DI 104 2022

- Page 6, line 32, strike "person is engaged in"
- Page 6, strike line 33.
- Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively. (Reference is to SB 239 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Committee Vote: Yeas 9, Nays 1.

Senator Charbonneau, Chairperson

AM 023903/DI 104 2022